CAT.ES20-184 A
ISO Standards [ISO/21287]
Compact Cylinder
Series C55Series C55
C55_E.qxd  05.1.26 9:32 AM  Page 1
C
ourtesy of S
teven E

ISO Standards [ISO/21287]
Compact Cylinder (ATEX directive category 2)
How to Order
B
L
F
G
C
Through-hole/Both ends
tapped common (Standard)
Foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Magnet 2
Compliant with ATEX directive category 255
Specifications
Type
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Cushion
Pneumatic (non-lube)
Double acting, Single rod
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.05 MPa
–10 to 60°C (with no freezing)
Rubber bumper on both side
+1.0 mm
0
Through-holes/Both end tapped
50 to 500 mm/s
Mounting
Piston speed
Stroke length tolerance
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) D-A93-588
 3 m ·········· L (Example) D-A93L-588
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) D-A93Z-588
Note) When mounting an auto switch on a 55-series (Category 2) model, the ATEX class of the cylinder with auto switch changes to Category 3, which is
the same class as the auto switch.
∗ � solid state auto switch is available after receiving an order.
Applicable auto switch specifications
Auto switch only conforms to Category 3. (II 3GD EEx nA II T5x -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C IP67)
For detailed specifications on the A93(V), A90(V), and M9P(V), please refer to page 14, 15.
(Note: Reed auto switches for 100 VAC and 100 VDC are not within the specification.
ModelType Wiring
(output)
Load voltage
DC AC
Lead wire length (m) ∗
0.5